Provide the best
protection solutions
HFC-227ea
Engineered
Fire Extinguishing
System
FIREGUARD GLOBAL LTD.         00-44-8450751042  Info@Fireguard-Uk.com
IQ Series

Model No.
Norminal
Working
Pressure
(Bar)
Norminal
Cylinder
Volume
(L)
Fill Capacity (kg) Outlet
Size
(mm)
Empty
Weight
(kg) Min. Max.
FG227SP-25-40D 25
40 19.2 44.8 49 52 FG227SP-42-40D 42
FG227SP-25-50D 25
50 24.0 56.0 49 58
FG227SP-42-50D 42
FG227SP-25-60D 25
60 28.8 67.2 49 63 FG227SP-42-60D 42
FG227SP-25-70D 25
70 33.6 78.4 49 69 FG227SP-42-70D 42
FG227SP-25-80D 25
80 38.4 89.6 49 74
FG227SP-42-80D 42
FG227SP-25-90D 25
90 43.2 100.8 49 85 FG227SP-42-90D 42
FG227SP-25-100D 25
100 48.0 112.0 49 90 FG227SP-42-100D 42
FG227SP-25-120D 25
120 57.6 134.4 49 101 FG227SP-42-120D 42
FG227SP-25-150D 25
150 72.0 168.0 49 117 FG227SP-42-150D 42
FG227SP-25-160D 25
160 76.8 179.2 49 139
FG227SP-42-160D 42
NA 25
170 81.6 190.4 49 143
FG227SP-42-170D 42
FG227SP-25-40C 25
40 19.2 44.8 33 47 FG227SP-42-40C 42
FG227SP-25-50C 25
50 24.0 56.0 33 52
FG227SP-42-50C 42
FG227SP-25-60C 25
60 28.8 67.2 33 57
FG227SP-42-60C 42
EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION
The HFC-227ea agent is stored as a liquid in cylinder assemblies designed specifically for
the application and charged to a fill density of between 480 kg/m3 and 1121kg /m3.To
ensure optimal performance,each cylinder is superpressurised with dry nitrogen to 25 or 42